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COMMUNITY PROJECTS FUND

The table below shows the grants awarded thus far this year.

Total of Fund — Community

Projects Fund £24,000
Amount Amount
Round One Approved Remaining
Name of Group Project
Friends of Fylde Community Link Purchase of vehicle to transport clients
2,000.00 22,000.00
Wesham Community Pride Trust Lighting for skateboard park
1,156.00 20,844.00
Mythop Road Allotments Purchase of steel container for storage
896.56 19,947.44
Kirkham & Wesham Cricket Club Mobile cricket net for junior practice
750.00 19,197.44
Friends of the Estuary Credit from 2014/15 due to project
change | +500.00 | 19,697.44
Total of Fund — Discretionary £8,338
Fund
Name of Group Project Amount Amo.ur.1t
Approved | Remaining
Staining Acting and Musical Group | Equipment for the shows 500.00 7,838.00
Singleton Village Hall Plastic folding tables and chairs 500.00 7,338.00
Park View Gardening equipment for under 5s 370.50 6,967.50
1st Kirkham & Wesham Scout
Group Purchase of mess tent 500.00 6,467.50
Staining Parish Council Purchase of defibrillator 500.00 5,967.50
Lytham St Annes Road Runners Leaflets promoting St Annes Carnival
Club races 142.00 5,825.50
Supporters of Ashton Gardens Book entertainers and performers 500.00 5,325.50
Rotary Club St Annes on Sea Hire of bouncy castle and refreshments 300.00 5,025.50
St Annes United Reformed Church
Ecology Group Further work on Ecology Garden 500.00 4,525.50
Goldcoast BMX Lawn edger to maintain track 400.00 4,125.50

FURTHER INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM

Tracy Morrison, Director of Resources, tracy.morrison@fylde.gov.uk, 01253 658521.




